Initials:

## JUAB COUNTY DUP HVAC REPLACEMENT SEALED BID

<b>BID OPENING TIME/PLACE:</b>	Bids will be opened on <b>July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019, at</b> <b>10:00 am.</b> in the Juab County Commission Chambers – Room 101, 160 North Main Street, Nephi, UT	
<b>BID DESCRIPTION:</b>	Remove and replace HVAC of the Juab County Daughters of Utah Pioneers Museum.	
<b>BID SUBMISSION ADDRESS:</b>	Juab County DUP HVAC Replacement Bid C/o Juab County Clerk/Auditor's Office 160 North Main – Room 103 Nephi, UT. 84648-1412	
<b>Bid Submission Deadline:</b>	Bids must be physically received at the Juab County Clerk/Auditor's Office - Room 103, No later than 9:00 a.m. on July 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2019.	
Contact Name and Phone:	Chris Wilkey:	(435) 623-3409 (435) 660-0408

**Specifications:** (*By signing and submitting a sealed bid, bidder agrees to all specifications of bid.*) *HVAC Specifications:* 

Licensed HVAC Contractor to provide all labor, tools, equipment, materials, and any and all other costs related to completely removing and replacing the commercial grade HVAC system in the Juab County DUP museum located at 4<sup>th</sup> South Main Street, Nephi, UT.

## **Terms of Bid:** (*By signing and submitting a sealed bid, bidder agrees to all terms of this bid.*) **Copy of bid sheet can be found on Juab County Website. (juabcounty.com)**

- 1) Contractor to provide all labor, tools, equipment, materials, permits, plans and all other costs necessary to remove and install HVAC for Juab County DUP Museum.
- 2) Minimum 80% furnace.
- 3) Must be a Licensed, Utah HVAC Contractor and shall provide a copy of current license with bid.
- Bids must be physically received at the Juab County Clerk/Auditor's Office, 160 North Main Room 103, Nephi, UT 84648 no later than 9:00 a.m. on July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019.

Initials:

- 5) Bids will be opened publicly in the Juab County Commission Chambers Room 101, 160 North Main, Nephi, UT 84648 at 10:00 a.m. on July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2019.
- 6) A Juab County sealed bid form (pages 1 thru 3) shall be completed signed and returned in a sealed envelope as shown on page 3. Bid Forms available at the Juab County Clerk/Auditor's Office.
- 7) Juab County reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including token bids, and to waive any informality of the bid. Juab County also reserves the right to not accept the lowest bidder for purchases, nor accept the highest bidder for property sales, when, in the opinion of the County, a different bid may be in the best interest of the County.
- 8) Bidders shall disclose in writing the commercial HVAC specifications, warranty and construction workmanship warranty with bid.
- 9) Bidders shall provide references and a summary of related construction experience upon demand.
- 10) The HVAC replacement shall be performed under contract with Juab County.
- 11) The successful bidders shall sign and include a copy of the construction contract with bids.
- 12) Bidders shall specify the HVAC replacement completion date with the bid.
- 13) Bidders shall initial and date each page of the Bid Form.
- 14) Late Bids will not be accepted.
- 15) Failure to comply with any and all of the terms of the bid may result in rejection of the bid.

Initials:

## JUAB COUNTY COURTHOUSE CARPET REPLACEMENT SEALED BID FORM

Please LEGIBLY complete "**all**" information and sign below. Failure to completely and legibly complete this form may result in rejection of your bid.

NAME:		
BUSINESS NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:
CONTACT PHONE: Area Code	( )	
ALTERNATE CONTACT PHO	NE: Area Code ( )	
Bidder Name Bidder Address		
	•	Carpet Replacement Sealed Bid aditor's Office – Room 103
Total Carpet Replacement Bid A	Amount: \$Pr	coposed Completion Date:
<b>NOTE:</b> All three pages shall be signary your references and copy of contra	-	uded in the bid envelope along w
Bidders shall sign below.		
Bidder Signature:		Date:

Page 3 of 3